11-19-1998				
	COVER SHEET NLY			
To the Assistant Comm Please record the attached original documents of copy in				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dah-Weih Duan Venkata S Kodukula Michael J. Brady Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x _No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Intermec IP Corp. Street Address: 360 North Crescent Drive City: Beverly Hills State: California 90210-4867 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No			
Execution Dates: November 11, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap November 11, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X_ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? <u>1</u>			
Name: James W. Wiegand Kudirka & Jobse, LLP Street Address: Two Center Plaza City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02108	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 14-1190			
City: Bosion State: 1317 Exp. 02100	8. Deposit account no. 14-1190 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct James W. Wiegand Signature	Ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			

YDE

14/19/1998 SBURNS 480980881 141190 09191641

Attorney Docket No.: 10018/7000

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Venkata S. Rao Kodukula

County of Westchester

and (2) Dah-Weih Duan

County of Westchester

and (3) Michael J. Brady

County of Putnam

of Peekskill

and State of New York

of Peekskill Yorktown Heights

and State of New York

of Brewster

and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in:

TITLE:

RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TRANSPONDER HAVING A

SPIRAL ANTENNA

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on:

Whereas, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business at 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210-4867, (hereafter called INTERMEC) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERMEC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patens to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to INTERMEC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that INTERMEC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by INTERMEC.

1000	nkata S. Rao Name Middle	Kodukula Initial Last Name	_SIGNATURE)INVENTOR
Signed and sealed CITY (1) at Peckskill, New York DATE Your Hour II, 1898 (Dua First	Sahweik an Name Middle	D an We th	_SIGNATURE _)INVENTOR Dah-Weih D.D
Signed and sealed CITY (1) at Brewster, New York DATEY on House ber 11,1518 (Mic	hael John Name Middle I	Brady Initial Last Name	SIGNATURE)INVENTOR
INVENTOR (1)			
State of New York)SS.: County of Westchester)			
	o me personally k uted the foregoin		to me to be
	_	Barbare	ele
		BARBARA RAS Notary Public, State of	SA New York
INVENTOR (2)		No 4973785 In Westchester & Dutche Commission Expires O	S Counties
State of New York)SS.: County of Westchester)			
On this // day of Dah-Weih Duan to me personally know in and who executed the foregoing ass executed the same as his free act and	n, and known to ignment, and he		on described

Notary

BARBARA RASA
Notary Public, State of New York
No 4973785
In Westchester & Dutchess Counties
Commission Expires October 29, 2000

INVENTOR (3)

State of New York

)SS.:

County of Putnam

On this day of November 1998, before me personally came Michael John Brady to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me

that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary

BARBARA RASA

Notary Public, State of New York No. 4973785 In Westchester & Dutchess Counties
Commission Expires October 29